IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA

ASTRAZENECA AB and ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS LP,

Plaintiffs,

v.

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., and KINDEVA DRUG DELIVERY L.P.,

Defendants.

C.A. No. 1:22-CV-35-GMG

DEFENDANT KINDEVA DRUG DELIVERY L.P.'S RULE 7.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Defendant Kindeva Drug Delivery L.P. hereby states that:

- 1. Kindeva Drug Delivery L.P. is owned by a general partner, Kindeva GP II LLC, and a limited partner, Kindeva MidCo L.P.
- 2. Kindeva MidCo L.P. is owned by a general partner, Kindeva GP II LLC (which is in turn wholly owned by Kindeva HoldCo L.P.), and by a limited partner, Kindeva HoldCo L.P.
- 3. Kindeva HoldCo L.P. is owned in part and governed by a general partner, Kindeva GP LLC, and owned in part by other limited partners.
- 4. 3M Company, a public company, owns a 16.64817% interest in Kindeva HoldCo L.P.

Dated: June 6, 2021

/s/ William J. O'Brien

Gordon H. Copland (WVSB #828) gordon.copland@steptoe-johnson.com William J. O'Brien (WVSB #10549) william.obrien@steptoe-johnson.com



STEPTOE & JOHNSON PLLC 400 White Oaks Boulevard Bridgeport, WV 26330 Phone: (304) 933-8000

Attorneys for Defendants Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. and Kindeva Drug Delivery L.P.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 7, 2022, I electronically filed the foregoing "Defendant Kindeva Drug Delivery L.P.'s Rule 7.1 Disclosure Statement" with the clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notice of filing to all counsel of record.

/s/ William J. O'Brien

William J. O'Brien (WVSB #10549) william.obrien@steptoe-johnson.com STEPTOE & JOHNSON PLLC 400 White Oaks Boulevard Bridgeport, WV 26330 Phone: (304) 933-8000

